
































2025A% 2026F% 2027F% 2028F% 2029F% 2030F%

2025A 2026F 2027F 2028F 2029F 2030F

Approved Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate
2025F 2026F 2027F 2028F 2029F 2030F

Residential (750 kWh)
Distribution $34.51 $40.04 $42.64 $45.47 $46.98 $48.36
Change in Distribution $5.53 $2.60 $2.83 $1.51 $1.38
% Change in Distribution 16.02% 6.49% 6.64% 3.32% 2.94%
Total Bill Change $6.18 $2.75 $2.85 $1.52 $1.39
% Total Bill Change 4.01% 1.72% 1.75% 0.92% 0.83%

General Service <50 kW (2000 kWh)
Distribution $85.93 $96.74 $102.21 $108.89 $110.86 $112.50
Change in Distribution $10.81 $5.47 $6.68 $1.97 $1.64
% Change in Distribution 12.58% 5.65% 6.54% 1.81% 1.48%
Total Bill Change $4.47 $5.67 $6.69 $1.98 $1.65

% Total Bill Change 1.11% 1.39% 1.62% 0.47% 0.39%
General Service  50 kW - 1,499 kW (185 kW)
Distribution $1,366.91 $1,650.64 $1,762.92 $1,874.23 $1,936.21 $1,992.98

Change in Distribution $283.73 $112.28 $111.31 $61.98 $56.78
% Change in Distribution 20.76% 6.80% 6.31% 3.31% 2.93%
Total Bill Change $137.74 -$215.77 $111.37 $62.05 $56.86
% Total Bill Change 1.16% -1.80% 0.95% 0.52% 0.48%

General Service 1,500 kW - 4,999 kW (1,925 kW)
Distribution $16,219.02 $17,848.54 $19,797.60 $21,144.33 $21,861.20 $22,518.01
Change in Distribution $1,629.51 $1,949.06 $1,346.73 $716.87 $656.81

% Change in Distribution 10.05% 10.92% 6.80% 3.39% 3.00%
Total Bill Change -$775.93 -$1,899.42 $1,347.29 $931.98 $854.08
% Total Bill Change -0.56% -1.39% 1.00% 0.53% 0.48%

Large Use (7,500 kW)
Distribution $61,692.18 $71,820.18 $81,726.18 $87,224.43 $93,425.43 $99,415.68

Change in Distribution $10,128.00 $9,906.00 $5,498.25 $6,201.00 $5,990.25
% Change in Distribution 16.42% 13.79% 6.73% 7.11% 6.41%
Total Bill Change $2,820.47 -$7,229.92 $5,500.80 $6,204.38 $5,994.08
% Total Bill Change 0.48% -1.22% 0.94% 1.05% 1.00%

Sentinel Lighting (0.4 kW)
Distribution $20.19 $23.44 $25.09 $26.76 $27.64 $28.46
Change in Distribution $3.25 $1.65 $1.66 $0.88 $0.82

% Change in Distribution 16.07% 7.06% 6.63% 3.31% 2.95%
Total Bill Change $1.37 $1.68 $1.66 $0.88 $0.82

% Total Bill Change 3.84% 4.52% 4.29% 2.19% 1.97%

Rates Summary 2026-2030



Street Lighting (50 kW)
Distribution $928.89 $947.05 $710.91 $751.52 $756.11 $762.34
Change in Distribution $18.16 -$236.14 $40.62 $4.59 $6.23
% Change in Distribution 1.96% -24.93% 5.71% 0.61% 0.82%
Total Bill Change -$114.53 -$310.83 $40.62 $4.59 $6.25
% Total Bill Change -3.44% -9.66% 1.40% 0.16% 0.21%

Unmetered Scattered Load (470 kWh)
Distribution $22.98 $26.25 $28.20 $30.04 $30.94 $31.39
Change in Distribution $3.27 $1.95 $1.85 $0.89 $0.46
% Change in Distribution 14.24% 7.42% 6.56% 2.97% 1.48%
Total Bill Change -$0.70 $2.00 $1.85 $0.89 $0.46
% Total Bill Change -0.72% 2.06% 1.87% 0.89% 0.45%

Approved Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate
2025 2026F 2027F 2028F 2029F 2030F

Distribution $34.51 $40.04 $42.64 $45.47 $46.98 $48.36
Change in Distribution $0.00 $5.53 $2.60 $2.83 $1.51 $1.38
% Change in Distribution 0.00% 16.02% 6.49% 6.64% 3.32% 2.94%
% Total Bill Change 0.00% 4.01% 1.72% 1.75% 0.92% 0.83%

Distribution $85.93 $96.74 $102.21 $108.89 $110.86 $112.50
Change in Distribution $0.00 $10.81 $5.47 $6.68 $1.97 $1.64
% Change in Distribution 0.00% 12.58% 5.65% 6.54% 1.81% 1.48%
% Total Bill Change 0.00% 1.11% 1.39% 1.62% 0.47% 0.39%

Approved Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate
2025 2026F 2027F 2028F 2029F 2030F

Distribution 34.26$          $40.72 $42.64 $45.47 $46.98 $48.36
Change in Distribution $0.00 $6.46 $1.92 $2.83 $1.51 $1.38
% Change in Distribution 0.00% 18.86% 4.72% 6.64% 3.32% 2.94%

Rate Riders $0.25 -$0.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Residential (750 kWh)

Residential (750 kWh)

General Service <50 kW (2000 kWh)



Distribution with Rate Riders $34.51 $40.04 $42.64 $45.47 $46.98 $48.36
Change in Distribution $5.53 $2.60 $2.83 $1.51 $1.38
% Change in Distribution 16.02% 6.49% 6.64% 3.32% 2.94%

Total Bill ( After Tax) $137.92 $143.45 $145.91 $148.46 $149.82 $151.06
$5.53 $2.46 $2.55 $1.36 $1.24

% Total Bill Change 0.00% 4.01% 1.72% 1.75% 0.92% 0.83%
% Total Bill Change before Taxes and OER 0.00% 4.01% 1.72% 1.75% 0.92% 0.83%
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